RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(les): Name: Vishay Sprague, Inc. Tansitor Electronics, Inc. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Individual(s) General Partnership Street Address: 678 Main Street Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State of Delaware City: Sanford StateMaine Zip 04073 Other □ Individual(s) citizenship _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Association □ General Partnership ______ 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Limited Partnership __ XX_Assignment - Merger Security Agreement □ Other ____ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Other representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No Execution Date: July 27, 2004 (Designations must be a separate document form assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4, Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,430,035 Additional numbers attached? Yes XX_No 6. Total number of applications and registrations 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Michael G. Voorhees Name: Enclosed Internal Address: __ McKee, Voorhees & Sease P.L.C. XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account If the amount is insufficient please charge Deposit Acct. No. 26-0084. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200 City: Des Moines State: IA Zip: 50309 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Of Variles 8-19-04 Michael G. Voorhees Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002929 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 08/19/2004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tansitor Electronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of Bennington, Vermont 05201, is the owner of Trademark Registration No. 1,430,035, dated February 24, 1987 for the mark TANSITOR and Design; and

WHEREAS, Vishay Sprague, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 678 Main Street, Sanford, Maine 04073-0231, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Tansitor Electronics, Inc. does hereby assign unto Vishay Sprague, Inc. all right, title and interest which Tansitor Electronics, Inc. has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said mark and the registration thereof No. 1,430,035, the same to be held and enjoyed by Vishay Sprague, Inc., its successors and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said mark and the registration thereof.

TANȘITOR ELECTRONICȘ, INC.
Name James J. Holmberg (Please type or print) Title Assistant Secretary (Please type or print)
STATE OF <u>Nebraska</u>)
COUNTY OF Platte)ss.
On this 27 day of July , 2004 , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state, personally appeared James J. Holmberg , to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Asst. Secretary Tansitor Electronics, Inc. ; that said above and foregoing instrument was signe on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and that the said James J. Holmberg , as such officer, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by it and by him voluntarily executed.
Home St. Cun
Notary Public in and for the State of Nebraska Notary Public in and for the
Commission Expires March 17, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 002929 FRAME: 0207